The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the notes to
such information, which is preliminary and has been made solely for purposes of developing such pro forma information. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information is not necessarily an indication of the results that would have been achieved had the
transaction been consummated as of the dates indicated.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and notes thereto of QUALCOMM, including the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2001, and the
historical financial statements of Vesper Holding Companies and VeloCom Inc. dated as of December 31, 2000 and 1999 and as of
September 30, 2001 (unaudited), included herein.

4.

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

QUALCOMM Incorporated
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except per share data)

September 30, 2001

Historical

QUALCOMM Vesper Adjustments
Pro

Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents
 $1,388,602  $17,529  $(101,470)(a) $1,304,661
Marketable securities
  894,577   �   �   894,577
Accounts receivable, net
  517,557   24,633   �   542,190
Finance receivables, net
  10,345   �   �   10,345
Inventories, net
  95,863   �   �   95,863
Other current assets
  147,814   32,148   (6,658)(b)  173,304

Total current assets
  3,054,758   74,310   (108,128)  3,020,940
Marketable securities
  297,333   �   �   297,333
Finance receivables, net
  674,391   �   �   674,391
Other investments
  245,220   �   53,602(c)  298,822
Property, plant and equipment, net
  431,396   745,642   (392,184)(d)  784,854
Goodwill, net
  585,046   �   �   585,046
Other assets
  381,589   98,745   (46,687)(e)  433,647

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Total assets
 $5,669,733  $918,697  $(493,397) $6,095,033

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:

Trade accounts payable
 $106,433  $193,553  $(19,244)(f) $280,742
Payroll and other benefits related liabilities
  117,795   14,025   �   131,820
Vendor financing and loans payable
  �   96,541   (79,210)(g)  17,331
Unearned revenue
  184,461   9,705   �   194,166
Other current liabilities
  112,300   397   �   112,697

Total current liabilities
  520,989   314,221   (98,454)  736,756
Vendor financing and loans payable
  �   940,976   (833,707)(g)  107,269
Unearned revenue
  295,005   1,527   �   296,532
Other liabilities
  35,437   37,041   (37,041)(g)   35,437

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Total liabilities
  851,431   1,293,765   (969,202)  1,175,994

Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries
  5,887   �   100,737   106,624

Stockholders� Equity:

Preferred stock
  �   429,464   (429,464)(h)  �
Common stock
  76   429,465   (429,465)(h)  76
Paid-in capital
  4,791,559   561   (561)(h)  4,791,559
Retained earnings
  244,947   (1,254,592)  1,254,592(h)  244,947
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income
  (224,167)  20,034   (20,034)(h)  (224,167)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit)
  4,812,415   (375,068)  375,068   4,812,415

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity
 $5,669,733  $918,697  $(493,397) $6,095,033

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information

5.

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

QUALCOMM Incorporated
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended September 30, 2001

Historical

QUALCOMM Vesper Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $2,679,786 $125,480 $ � $2,805,266

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenues
  1,035,103   313,378   (44,702)(i)  1,303,779
Research and development
  414,760   �   �   414,760
Selling, general and administrative
  367,155   217,558   (19,330)(i)  565,383
Amortization of goodwill and intangible assets
  255,230   3,387   4,360(j)  262,977
Asset impairment and related charges
  518,026   �   �   518,026
Other
  50,825   �   �   50,825

Total operating expenses
  2,641,099   534,323   (59,672)  3,115,750

   0
Operating income (loss)
  38,687   (408,843)  59,672   (310,484)
Interest expense
  (10,235)  (129,065)  88,866(k)  (50,434)

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Investment expense, net
  (365,156)  �   243,530(l)  (121,626)
Other
  (167,001)  (339,109)  88,806(m)  (417,304)

Loss before income taxes and accounting change
  (503,705)  (877,017)  480,874   (899,848)
Income tax expense
  (104,501)  �   �   (104,501)

Loss before accounting change
  (608,206)  (877,017)  480,874   (1,004,349)
Accounting changes, net of tax
  (17,937)  �   �   (17,937)

Net loss
 $(626,143) $(877,017) $480,874  $(1,022,286)

Basic net loss per common share:

Loss before accounting change

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

 $(0.81)   $(1.33)
Accounting change, net of tax
  (0.02)   (0.02)

Net loss
 $(0.83)   $(1.35)

Diluted net loss per common share:

Loss before accounting change
 $(0.81)   $(1.33)
Accounting change, net of tax
  (0.02)   (0.02)

Net loss
 $(0.83)   $(1.35)

Shares used in per share calculations:

Basic
  755,969   755,969

Diluted
  755,969   755,969

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information